
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 22-03-2025 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 22-03-2025 17:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Heavy Industries And Public Enterprises

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Heavy Industry

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (bhel)

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम 10110009-heep, Haridwar

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email buyer339.bhelb.ua@gembuyer.in

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 731

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� AA2111715034 HARD PRESS BOARD

GeMARPTS  म)म)  खोजीखोजी  गईगई  ,-.ंग,-.ंग  / Searched Strings
used in GeMARPTS

HARD PRESS BOARD

GeMARPTS  म)म)  खोजाखोजा  गयागया  प/रणामप/रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Laboratory Press, Modular Table / Meeting Table / Centre Table
(V2), Press Grill, Hard Disk Crusher, Surveillance Hard disk,
Chess Board, Oil press machine, Shoulders Press Machine,
Carrom Board, Hard Facing Welding Electrode

अिधसूचनाअिधसूचना  केके  िलएिलए  चयिनतचयिनत  5ासंिगक5ासंिगक  6,ेणयाँ6,ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Laboratory Press

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष9वष9  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष9वष9  सेसे  -टाट%अप-टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे  गएगए
द-तावेज़द-तावेज़

Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc
1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 4
(Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded by
bidders to all bidders participated in bid?/ Yes

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं<या): GEM/2025/B/6051173
Dated/=दनांक : 12-03-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द-तावेज़द-तावेज़

1 / 11



Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  /रवस%/रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स=&यस=&य  =कया=कया Yes

RA Qualification Rule H1-Highest Priced Bid Elimination

ITC available to buyer/&ेता&ेता  केके  िलएिलए  उपलFधउपलFध  आईट�सीआईट�सी Yes

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  5कार5कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूHयांकनमूHयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  -पJीकरण-पJीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

3 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Payment Timelines
Payments shall be made to the Seller within 90 days of issue of
consignee receipt-cum-acceptance certificate (CRAC) and on-
line submission of bills (This is in supersession of 10 days time
as provided in clause 12 of GeM GTC)

Evaluation Method/मूHयांकनमूHयांकन  पKितपKित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवLयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवLयकता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier as
defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum local
content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase
preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local content and the

2 / 11



details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which no purchase preference
shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating to percentage of local content
shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company and by a practicing cost accountant
or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public Procurement (preference to Make-in -India)
order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible
to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro
and small enterprises will be allowed to participate.The buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated
18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement
Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

2. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are validated
online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises
(MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent
Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the Purchase preference,
the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are excluded from the purview of
Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers offering products manufactured by some
other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in
respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide eligibility for purchase preference based on
documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted
price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy,
such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by
Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of
MSE will be allowed only if seller is validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after
evaluation of documents submitted.

3. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst all the technically qualified bidders except the Highest quoting
bidder. The technically qualified Highest Quoting bidder will not be allowed to participate in RA. However, H-1 will also
be allowed to participate in RA in following cases:

i. If number of technically qualified bidders are only 2 or 3.
ii. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, and H1 bid is coming within N.
iii. In case Primary product of only one OEM is left in contention for participation in RA on elimination of H-1.
iv. If L-1 is non-MSE and H-1 is eligible MSE and H-1 price is coming within price band of 15% of Non-MSE L-1
v. If L-1 is non-MII and H-1 is eligible MII and H-1 price is coming within price band of 20% of Non-MII L-1

If the buyer has mentioned MSE purchase preference in ATC then service provider is required to upload necessary
documents for MSE purchase preference for verification by the buyer during evaluation.

AA2111715034 HARD PRESS BOARD ( 731 kilogram ) 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/&मशः&मशः 6णेी6णेी 1 औरऔर 6णेी6णेी 2 केके -थानीय-थानीय आपूित%कता%आपूित%कता% केके PपPप म)म) अह%ताअह%ता 5ाQ5ाQ करनेकरने केके िलएिलए आवLयकआवLयक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Jयाँ�विश�Jयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/&ेता �विश�J द-तावेज़ Download

Input Tax Credit(ITC)/इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  &े=डट&े=डट((आईट�सीआईट�सी)) and/  तथातथा  Reverse Charge(RCM)//रवस%/रवस%  5भार5भार ( (आरसीएमआरसीएम)) Details

ITC on GST/जीएसट�जीएसट�  परपर  इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  &े=डट&े=डट ITC on GST Cess/जीएसट�जीएसट�  उपकरउपकर  करकर  &े=डट&े=डट

100% 100%

3 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1280025/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/3/12/final_catalg_2025-03-12-13-02-21_908fa129560a9390af00ceecd6c90224.pdf


Additional Specification Documents/अित/रSअित/रS  �विश�J�विश�J  द-तावेज़द-तावेज़

DrawingDocument1 View

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो=टTग/रपो=टTग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/पप
रे�षतीरे�षती///रपो=टTग/रपो=टTग  अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता

Delivery Schedule/=डलीवर�=डलीवर�  अनुसूचीअनुसूची  (In
number of days from contract start

days/अनुबंधअनुबंध  prarambh  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे  =दनV=दनV
क�क�  सं<यासं<या  म)म)  )

1 Paras
249403,Shipping Section, Central
Plant Stores, HEEP, BHEL,
Haridwar-249403 Uttarakhand

Quantit
y/मा ामा ा

Delivery to
start

after/5ारंभ5ारंभ
होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख
सेसे  =डलीवर�=डलीवर�

Delivery to
be completed

by/=डलीवर�=डलीवर�
__________तकतक  पूर�पूर�  करकर

लीली  जाएजाए

731 0 90

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता&ेता  XाराXारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतZशतZ

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 25
percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increase
the ordered quantity up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at the contracted
rates. The delivery period of quantity shall commence from the last date of original delivery order and in cases
where option clause is exercised during the extended delivery period the additional time shall commence from
the last date of extended delivery period. The additional delivery time shall be (Increased quantity ÷ Original
quantity) × Original delivery period (in days), subject to minimum of 30 days. If the original delivery period is
less than 30 days, the additional time equals the original delivery period. The Purchaser may extend this
calculated delivery duration up to the original delivery period while exercising the option clause. Bidders must
comply with these terms.

2. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

3. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any responsibility
in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates (whichever is lower),
subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

4. Certificates

Material Test Certificate Should Be Sent Along with The Supply. The Material Will Be Checked by Buyer’s Lab &
the Results of the Lab will be the Sole Criteria for Acceptance of the Item.

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

4 / 11

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1280025/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/DrawingDocument/2025/3/12/final_docs_2025-03-12-13-02-21_ab302b0b8807ef5fcea0abde786949c0.pdf


BID IS FLOATED FOR RING SEGMENT AND MEASURING ROD

2. OFFERED RATE :-
Quoted price should be inclusive of all (Freight, tax, insurance, GST, packing, forwarding etc.)

 
3. Delivery condition shall remain as F.O.R DESTINATION.

 
4. Quality Requirements: -

       Pre-dispatch inspection by BHEL/BHEL nominated inspection agency as per BHEL

       approved QAP. Vendor to submit QAP for BHEL approval.
 
5. NDA: -
For availing specifications / drawings, vendor will have to submit dully filled and signed NDA (Non-Disclosure A

greement) prior to Part - I Bid opening. Duly filled and signed NDA shall be submitted at following e-mail ID's:
dimri@bhel.in
shweta_b@bhel.in

6. Offer is required in ‘Two Part’:

 

Part –I (Techno cum commercial) Bid shall comprise the followings: -

 

(A) PQR: All bidders to provide point wise reply/confirmation along with relevant supporting documents to each
and every point of Pre-Qualification Requirement/PQR {Annexure-PQR } for all enquiry items. Non-complianc
e of these may lead to rejection of offer as these are essential condition for participating in tender enquiry.

(B) Unpriced Bid

(C) Document for MSE to avail MSE benefits

 

Part-II (Price Bid) shall comprise item wise rate for each qty.

 

Price bid shall be opened for only those bidders who qualifies PQR and whose techno-commercial bid is accepta
ble to BHEL.

 

 

7.Payment term remains as per below table- Within specified days, after receipt and acceptance of materi
al at BHEL HEEP Haridwar.

 

Type of Bidder Payment Terms (Number of days)

Micro & Small Enterprises (MSEs) 45 days

Medium Enterprises 60 days

Non MSME 90 days

5 / 11

quoted:-


    

8. Risk Purchase:

 

In case of abnormal delays (beyond the maximum late delivery period as per LD clause) in supplies / defective 
supplies or non-fulfillment of any other terms and conditions given in Purchase Order, BHEL may cancel the P
urchase Order in full or part thereof, and may also make the purchase of such material from elsewhere / alter
native source at the risk and cost of the supplier. BHEL will take all reasonable steps to get the material from 
alternate source at optimum cost. If bidder does not agree to the above Risk Purchase Clause, BHEL reserves
the right to reject the offer. In case for compelling reasons BHEL accepts the offer without acceptance of this 
clause by the bidder and in the eventuality of Risk Purchase, appropriate action will be taken as per BHEL ext
ant rules. This will be without prejudice to any other right of BHEL under the contract or under General Law.

 

 

 9. Action against Bidders / vendor / supplier / contractor in case of default:

 

In order to protect the commercial interests of BHEL, BHEL shall take action against supplies / contractors by w
ay of suspension of business dealings, who either fail to perform or are in default without any reasonable cau
se, cause loss of business/ money/ reputation, indulge in malpractices, cheating, bribery, fraud or any other 
misconduct or formation of cartels so as to influence the bidding process or influence the price etc.

 

Suspension of Business Dealings could be in the form of “Hold” or “Banning” a supplier/ contractor or a bidder 
and shall be as per “Guidelines for Suspension of Business Dealings with Suppliers/ Contractors” available at 
BHEL’s website “https://www.bhel.com/guidelines-suspension-business-dealings-supplierscontractors”.

 

10. Force Majeure clause shall remain as per GEM.

11.  INSURANCE: - Being a GeM bid insurance shall remain “by Supplier”.

12. EMD – EMD not applicable for this tender.

 

13. Breach of contract: - An amount equivalent to 10% of the contract value will be recovered in case of bre
ach of contract.

 

14. Penalty Clause shall remain as per GEM.

 
15. General Instruction:- Rest terms & conditions shall be as per General terms and conditions on GeM 4.0 (l

atest version- applicable at the time of issuance of enquiry).
 

S No Tender Term and Condition Confirmation from bi
dder

General Requirements

1. Bidder to provide the documents as per pre-qualification requirements (
PQR) along with endorse and filled copy of PQR.

 

6 / 11

https://www.bhel.com/guidelines-suspension-business-dealings-supplierscontractors
instruction:-


2. Bidder who fails to qualify Pre-qualification requirement, their offer will 
not be considered for technical evaluation and price bid opening part (p
art -2 of this tender).

 

3. Price Bid (Part-II) will be opened only of those bidder(s) who qualify Part
-1 bid (PQR), whose techno-commercial bid is acceptable to BHEL.

 

4 Offers of non BHEL approved bidder for this item will be considered for f
urther processing for part- 2 bid, which have submitted endorsed copy 
of NDA and cleared the technical scrutiny.

 

5. Bidder shall submit technical offer without commercial terms as per ten
der requirement.

 

6. Bidder shall confirm that Risk Purchase/Arbitration/Force Majeure claus
e shall remain as per GEM

 

7. Bidder to confirm that their quoted unit price in this tender is all-inclusi
ve of basic rate, freight, insurance, packing & forwarding charges & any
other charges if applicable + applicable GST.

 

8. Bidder to inform % of GST.  

9. Term and condition shall be as per latest GeM T&C and GEM tender.  

10. Confirm that there is no deviation with respect to BHEL Specifications.  
However, deviations, if any, are to be listed as a separate attachment. 
The offers that do not meet the substantial requirements of our enquiry
are liable to be ignored. The bidders shall be deemed to comply with all
the requirements of bidding documents except for listed deviations wit
hout any extra cost irrespective of any mention to the contrary anywhe
re else in the bid.

 

7 / 11



11. Breach of contract, Remedies and Termination:

In case of breach of contract, wherever the value of security instrument
s like performance bank guarantee available with BHEL against the said
contract is 10% of the contract value or more, such security instrument
s to the extent of 10% contract value   will be encashed. In case the val
ue of the security instruments available is less than 10% of the contract
value, the balance amount will be recovered in all or any of the followin
g manners:

i.      from dues available in the form of Bills payable to def
aulted supplier against the same contract.

ii.      from the dues payable to defaulted supplier against o
ther contracts in the same Region/Unit /any other reg
ion/unit

iii.      In-case recoveries are not possible with any of the abo
ve available options, Legal action shall be initiated for
recovery against defaulted supplier.

 

Further, levy of liquidated damages, debarment, termination, de-scopin
g, short-closure, etc., will be applied as per provisions of the contract.

Please confirm

 

QUALITY REQUIREMENTS

1.

 

CORELATED TEST CERTIFICATES ALONG WITH COMPLIANCE CERTIFICAT
ES FROM ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER IS REQUIRED.

1.       QUALITY APPROVED VENDORS- CORELATED TEST CERTIFICATES A
LONG WITH COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATES FROM ORIGINAL MANUFACTUR
ER IS REQUIRED

2.        QUALITY UNAPPROVED VENDORS-  CORELATED TEST CERTIFICAT
ES ALONG WITH COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATES FROM ORIGINAL MANUFAC
TURER IS REQUIRED.

 

2. Vendor to submit Test Certificate (TCs) as per BHEL/ BHEL TPIA Speci
fications & QAP along with dispatch documents at the time of supply.

 

3. Vendor to submit Guarantee Certificate for a period of 18 months from t
he date of supply, along with dispatch documents at the time of supply

 

 

 

APPLICABLE mandatory TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THE PRESENT G
EM tenders
Unregistered vendors at BHEL Haridwar for this item may avail the soft copies of relevant specifica
tion /drawing by submitting the endorsed copy of attached ‘Non-Disclosure Agreement’ (attached b
elow) to either of the following e-mail IDs: (kvimal@bhel.in), (rajpal@bhel.in)

Bid should be free from correction, overwriting, using corrective fluid, etc. Any

interlineation, cutting, erasure or overwriting shall be valid only if they are attested under full

8 / 11



signature(s) of person(s) signing the bid else bid shall be liable for rejection. In the event of any Te
chnical or Commercial queries, the same may please be addressed to the above mentioned BHEL co
ncerned email IDs also, before Part I opening.

 

 

                                                                                                 Sign & stamp by Bidder

 

Bidder to submit Techno- Commercial offer along with bid.

PRE- QUALIFICATION CRITERIA: Bidder to provide the documents as per attached Pre-qualification

conditions/requirements (PQR). Bidder who fails to qualify Pre-qualification conditions/requirement, their offer w
ill not be considered for technical evaluation and price bid opening (part -2 of this tender).

• Offered prices on GeM should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, local levies / transportation / loading unloading 
charges etc., as per General terms & conditions on GeM.

• Vendor to Inform the %age of GST charges inclusive in the offered prices.

• Vendor to confirm that 100% input tax credit shall be applicable on the GST amount.

• Guarantee Certificate as per respective BHEL ordering document (specification / Drawing) is

required.

• Test Certificates / Guarantee Certificates / COC whatever applicable shall be provided along with

dispatch documents.

• Please refer the Bidder specific ATC uploaded document for applicable terms and conditions for the

enquiry.

• Documents are to be provided along with offer in respective attached format(s):

1. TECHNO- COMMERCIAL OFFER ALONG WITH COPY OF PAN CARD, GST REGISTRATION  CERTIFICATE & MSME C
ERTIFICATE

2. PQR SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

3. VENDORS CHECK LIST

4. TENDER SUBMISSION LETTER

5. CERTIFICATE OF NO DEVIATION

6. DECLARATION REGARDING INSOLVENCY_LIQUIDATION_BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDINGS

7. DECLARATION BY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY REGARDING AUTHENTICITY OF SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS

8. DECLARATION BY AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER

9. DETAILS OF RELATED FIRMS AND THEIR AREA OF ACTIVITIES

10. DECLARATION FOR RELATION IN BHEL

11. DECLARATION REGARDING MINIMUM LOCAL CONTENT

12. DECLARATION REGARDING COMPLIANCE TO RESTRICTIONS UNDER RULE 144 (XI) OF GFR 2017

13. BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS FOR E-PAYMENT

14. POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER

15. NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT

9 / 11



 

•        Please refer the Bidder specific ATC uploaded document for applicable terms and condition
s for the enquiry and submit all the required documents/Annexures.

 

•         VENDORS/BIDDERS TO PROVIDE THE DOCUMENTS AS PER BELOW PRE-QUALIFICATION REQ
UIREMENTS (PQR). ONLY THOSE OFFERS WILL BE CONSIDERED WHO WILL QUALIFY THE PQR.
DRAWING/SPECIFICATION CAN ONLY BE PROVIDED ONLY AFTER SUBMISSION OF ENCLOSED 
NDA (NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT), DULY SIGHNED AND STAMP OF EACH AND EVERY PAGE
ON YOUR COMPANY’S LETTER HEAD OR STAMP PAPER.

 

All terms shall be applicable as per above terms and latest GeM terms & conditions only and no other quoted te

rms will be applicable.

 
 
 

       
.

Disclaimer/अ-वीकरणअ-वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent Authority in
Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the bidding
process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the bidding process
due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and conditions governing the bid.
If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and resultant contracts shall be treated
as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any Category
item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for attached

categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without specifying

equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the case may

be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of this
bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in the bid
details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound

10 / 11

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws / acts
/ rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The Payment
of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976, The Payment
of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract and Buyer may take

suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा[य शत9 के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with

the laws./जेम क� सामा[य शत9 के खंड 26 के संदभ% म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर 5ितबंध के संबंध म)
भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म) �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने वाला स^म
5ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म) भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा =कए जाने व इसका
अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तbकाल समाQ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध[यवादध[यवाद---

11 / 11

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250312

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	AA2111715034 HARD PRESS BOARD ( 731 kilogram )  (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


